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Register of RICS Accredited Expert Witnesses 

RICS EWAS - UK is a voluntary service that sets the standards for chartered surveyors who act as expert witnesses. 

EWAS is designed to raise standards in a sector that has not previously been subject to professional regulation. It will set universal 

standards for expert witnesses across the property and built environment sector. 

The service is open to all property professionals and underpinned by a dedicated training course, assessment and the RICS 

regulatory regime. 

The service includes members with the specialist knowledge and practical experience to provide impartial, independent evidence 

for a wide range of fields 

RICS Dispute Resolution Services maintain a list of RICS Accredited Expert Witness’s. The names appearing on this register are 

Expert Witnesses who have either successfully completed: 

• RICS training & assessments (four modules), ethics test & interview 

• An application onto the previous RICS Expert Register and undertaken (or waiting to undertake) a reassessment interview. 

Disclaimer: RICS makes no representation or warranty as to the suitability or professional competence of expert witnesses on this 

list beyond the fact that these individuals have duly obtained accredited status. Where parties wish to use this list to source an 

expert witness, they are advised to make further enquiries with the expert witness to ensure he/she has the necessary experience 

and skills required. Parties should obtain current CV’s, references and availability from the expert witness directly. 

RICS Dispute Resolution Service can nominate an expert witness in the specialist area required ensuring the expert witness is 

suitably experienced, impartial, free from conflict of interest and available. For parties that require the President of RICS to make a 

nomination, please contact DRS on 020 7334 3806 or drs@rics.org. An application form can be downloaded from www.rics.org/drs  
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Name Firm Geographical Area Contact details 

Abdeldayem, Walied 

Intellect Dispute 

Experts Advisory 

(IDEA) 

Canada, United States, Middle East e walied.abdeldayem@consiltidea.net  

Aitken, Innes  
Innes Aitken 

Associates 
Scotland 

e innes@innesaitkenassociates.co.uk  

t 01382 330675 

Allan, Stuart 
Secretariat 

International  

UAE, Saudi Arabia, Kuwait, South Africa, 

Malaysia 

e stuart_allan@me.com 

t +971 55504 2581 

Allen, Faye  
Rimkus Project 

Services UK 

Northern Ireland, Wales, Scotland, Channel 

Islands, England and 

Globally 

e faye.allen@rimkus.com  

t +44 07818 525 981 

Andrews, Garry 
Construction 

Expert Witness 
UK, Singapore, PNG, Australia, New Zealand 

e : garry.andrews@outlook.com.au 

t : +61 499 419 439 

Belasco, Leigh  
Belasco 

Associates 
England, Wales 

e leigh@belasco-associates.co.uk  

t 07789 986951 

Bordill, Bill  

Decipher 

Consulting (UK) 

Limited 

Northern Ireland, Wales, Scotland and 

England  

T : 01270 768 879  

E : bill.bordill@decipher-group.com  

mailto:walied.abdeldayem@consiltidea.net
mailto:innes@innesaitkenassociates.co.uk
mailto:stuart_allan@me.com
mailto:faye.allen@rimkus.com
mailto:garry.andrews@outlook.com.au
mailto:leigh@belasco-associates.co.uk
mailto:bill.bordill@decipher-group.com
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Boyce, David Arrus Knoble Ltd England 
E : dcboyce@arrusknoble.co.uk 

T : 01483222010 

Bradley, Shaun  

Shaun Bradley 

Project Services 

LTD 

South East England, South West England 

and East of England  

E : shaunbradleyps@aol.com  

T : 07980919382  

 

Briggs, Edward  Bidwells England 
e edward.briggs@bidwells.co.uk  

t 01865 797 031 

Byers, John  
LBB Chartered 

Surveyors 
England 

e jhb@lbb.org.uk   

t 0207 822 8850 

Carlton- Conway, Dennis  Conway Morris England, Wales, Northern Ireland 
e dcc@conwaymorris.co.uk  

t 020 7636 200 

Cattanach, Lisa  

Construction 

Dispute 

Resolution 

England, Northern Ireland, Scotland, Wales 
e lhc@cdr.uk.com  

t 0141 773 3377 

Cooke, Harvey Arbicon ADR Ltd England  
e harvey@arbicon.co.uk  

t 07807 579559 

mailto:dcboyce@arrusknoble.co.uk
mailto:shaunbradleyps@aol.com
mailto:edward.briggs@bidwells.co.uk
mailto:jhb@lbb.org.uk
mailto:dcc@conwaymorris.co.uk
mailto:lhc@cdr.uk.com
mailto:harvey@arbicon.co.uk
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Cottage, Colin  Glenny LLP England 
e c.cottage@glenny.co.uk  

t 0203 141 3569 

Crane, Lance  Ankura  

UK, Europe, United Arab Emirates, Qatar, 

Saudia Arabia, Oman, Kuwait, Bahrain, 

Jordan, Lebanon, Iran, Iraq, Egypt, Pakistan, 

Afghanistan and Syria 

e : lance.crane@ankura.com 

t : +44 20 7469 1111 

 +44 7779 582795 

 

Cullen, James 
Adept Building 

Consultancy Ltd 

England: London, North East, North West, 

South West, South East, East of England, 

West Midlands, East Midlands, Yorkshire and 

Humber 

e : jamescullen@adeptbc.co.uk 

t : 07471294647 

Davis, Terry 

T N Davis 

Chartered 

Surveyors 

England, Wales, Northern Ireland 
e terry@tndavis.co.uk  

t 01622 663 161 

Docker, Steven  
Steven Docker & 

Associates 

England, Wales, Scotland and Northern 

Ireland 

e sdd@stevendocker.co.uk  

t 01477 533 888 

Dunsin, Wilson Dunsin Surveyors London, South East, East of England 
e wdunsin@dunsinsurveyors.co.uk 

t 02072 336762 

Emile, Nader S.  
HKA Global 

Limited 
  Saudi Arabia and United Arab     Emirates 

e naderemile@hka.com  

ned_gabriel@yahoo.com  

t 00966535214389  

t 00201284799666 

mailto:c.cottage@glenny.co.uk
mailto:lance.crane@ankura.com
mailto:jamescullen@adeptbc.co.uk
mailto:terry@tndavis.co.uk
mailto:sdd@stevendocker.co.uk
mailto:wdunsin@dunsinsurveyors.co.uk
mailto:naderemile@hka.com
mailto:ned_gabriel@yahoo.com
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Fellows, Sarah 
Savills (UK) 

Limited 
England 

e : sfellows@savills.com 

t : 020 7409 8730 

Floyd, Timothy  Floydconsult England, Wales, Northern Ireland 
e tim@floydconsult.co.uk  

t 01562 885 806 

Gillhespy, Calum  GSC Grays England 
e crg@gscgrays.co.uk  

t 01748 829 210 

Goodyear, Duncan  

ASM: Advertising 

Site Management 

Ltd 

England 

e 

duncangoodyear@adsitemanagement.

com  

t 0207 629 2141 

Gray, Stuart  
Thomson Gray 

Ltd 
Scotland 

e: stuart.gray@thomsongray.com  

t: 0131 226 5076 

Harper, David 
Leisure Property 

Services LTD 

UK, Europe, Africa, Caribbean, Central & 

South America, Asia 

e 

dharper@leisurepropertyservices.com 

t +44 7966 131 064 

Harris, Jonathan 
Harris Johnston 

Ltd 
England 

e jh@harjoh.com  

t 0203 870 7691 

mailto:sfellows@savills.com
mailto:tim@floydconsult.co.uk
mailto:crg@gscgrays.co.uk
mailto:duncangoodyear@adsitemanagement.com
mailto:duncangoodyear@adsitemanagement.com
mailto:stuart.gray@thomsongray.com
mailto:dharper@leisurepropertyservices.com
mailto:jh@harjoh.com
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Hopkins, Tim  
Hopkins 

Partnership 
Northern Ireland, Republic of Ireland 

e tim@hopkinspartnership.com  

t 028 9060 4080 

Howard, Andrew 

LLB(Hons) DipAdj MBA 

FRICS FCIOB 

ADHPRO Ltd 

Channel Islands, England – London, South 

West, South East, West Midlands, East 

Midlands 

e: ah@adhpro.co.uk  

t: 020 3633 0392 

m: 07756637601 

Ireland, Andrew  

BSc (hons) MPhil MRICS 

Ireland Weller 

Chartered 

Surveyors Ltd  
South West  

e andrew@irelandweller.co.uk 

t :01803 868729 

m :07977044810 

 

Jenkins, Howard  
Howard Jenkins 

Consultancy England, Wales, Northern Ireland 

e 

howard.jenkins@thehowardjenkinscon

sultancy.com  

t 01962 865763 

m 07889 442 641 

Jones, T. Wyn McCartneys LLP England, Wales, Northern Ireland 
e wyn@mccartneys.co.uk  

t 01686 668 132 

Jones, Kenneth Jones Melling England, Wales, Scotland 
 e kenjones@jonesmelling.co.uk 

m 07814 477 657 

Kim, Sue  HKA 
England, London, North East, South East, 

Abu Dhabi, Australia and Asia  

e sooyounk@hotmail.com 

t 020 7618 1245 

mailto:tim@hopkinspartnership.com
mailto:ah@adhpro.co.uk
mailto:andrew@irelandweller.co.uk
mailto:howard.jenkins@thehowardjenkinsconsultancy.com
mailto:howard.jenkins@thehowardjenkinsconsultancy.com
mailto:wyn@mccartneys.co.uk
mailto:kenjones@jonesmelling.co.uk
mailto:sooyounk@hotmail.com
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Kitt, Gary  
 JS Held UK 

Limited 
England, Wales, Scotland, Northern Ireland 

e  gary.kitt@jsheld.com  

m 07826 535499 

t 020 7812 2310 

Kreike, Gareth  

Longden & Cook 

Real Estate 

Limited 

Chartered 

Surveyors 

England, Wales, Northern Ireland 
e gk@longdencook.com  

t 0161 737 0111 

Lewis, David  
Lewis Chartered 

Surveyors 
London, South-East England 

e david@lewissurveyors.com   

t 01798 309666 

m 07811 286324 

Lockhart, James 

FRICS FCIArb 

Lockhart & 

Lockhart Limited 
England 

e: james@lockhart-lockhart.com 

 

             t:  07990 515785 

Lucas, Mark  DGA Group England, Wales, Northern Ireland 
e mark.lucas@dga-group.com  

t 07768 646 759 

Lynch, Andrew 
Sterling Surveys 

Ltd 
England, Wales, Northern Ireland 

e sterling@sslkl.demon.co.uk  

t 01535 691 434 

Lynch, Nigel  
Nigel Lynch 

Associates Ltd 
Northern Ireland, England, Wales, Scotland 

e nigel.lynch@nl-associates.co.uk  

t 028 9023 8002 

mailto:gary.kitt@jsheld.com
mailto:gk@longdencook.com
mailto:david@lewissurveyors.com
mailto:mark.lucas@dga-group.com
mailto:sterling@sslkl.demon.co.uk
mailto:nigel.lynch@nl-associates.co.uk
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Mancini, Tony  Scanlans England and Wales 
e tony.mancini@scanlans.com  

t 0161 212 8320 

Mason, Justin  
Mason Valuation 

Consultants 
London 

e: justin@masonvaluation.com  

t: 07941 166046 

020 3409 0894 

McNally, William Anvelo Pty Ltd 

Northern Ireland, Wales, Scotland, England, 

North East, North West, South West, South 

East, East of England, West Midlands, East 

Midlands, Yorkshire and Humber, Australia, 

Singapore, Dubai 

e : sean@anvelo.com.au 

t : +61 4686 174 75 

Nabarro, Simon 
Nabarro 

McAllister & Co 

Ltd 

England, Wales, Northern Ireland 
e info@nabarromcallister.co.uk  

t 0113 266 7666 

Oliver, Charles  Caxtons England, Wales, Northern Ireland 
e coliver@caxtons.com  

t 01474 537 733 

Owens, Stephen  Christie and Co England 
e: stephen.owens@christie.com  

t: 0113 389 2726 

Pilbrow, Andrew C DWD LLP Wales, England, London 
e : andrew.pilbrow@dwdllp.com 

t : 07887 794291 

mailto:tony.mancini@scanlans.com
mailto:justin@masonvaluation.com
mailto:sean@anvelo.com.au
mailto:info@nabarromcallister.co.uk
mailto:coliver@caxtons.com
mailto:stephen.owens@christie.com
mailto:andrew.pilbrow@dwdllp.com
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Pincott, David  
Lambert Smith 

Hampton 
England, Wales, Northern Ireland 

e dpincott@lsh.co.uk  

t 0207 198 2000 

Richardson, Mark  
Boxall Brown & 

Jones 
England, Wales, Northern Ireland 

e m.richardson@bbandj.co.uk  

t 01332 383 838 

Rigney, Chris  Currie & Brown UAE and Mena 
E : chris.rigney@curriebrown.com 

T : 00971 562912041 

Roberts, David 
Hartford Sterling 

& Associates Ltd 
Northern Ireland, Wales, Scotland, England 

E david.roberts-HSA@pm.me  

t 020 8144 6133 

m 07895 287863 

Robertson, Allan M  

Allan Robertson 

Consulting 

Limited 

Scotland 

e 

allan@allanrobertsonconsulting,co.uk 

 t 07730 358 543 

Rowe, Daniel  Jackson Rowe England, Wales, Northern Ireland 
e daniel.rowe@jackson-rowe.com  

t 01892 667 476 

Rowling, Jon  
Tuffin Ferraby 

Taylor LLP 
England, Wales, Scotland 

e JRowling@tftconsultants.com  

t 020 3479 7702 

mailto:dpincott@lsh.co.uk
mailto:m.richardson@bbandj.co.uk
mailto:chris.rigney@curriebrown.com
mailto:david.roberts-HSA@pm.me
mailto:allan@allanrobertsonconsulting,co.uk
mailto:daniel.rowe@jackson-rowe.com
mailto:JRowling@tftconsultants.com
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Sandbrook, David BSc 

FRICS MRTPI FIQ MCIWM 
Carter Jonas 

England – London, South East, East of 

England 

e: david.sandbrook@carterjonas.co.uk  

t: 07585 903627 

Saunders, Richard 
RS Building 

Consultancy Ltd 

Northern Ireland, Wales, Scotland, 

England 

e :richard@rsbuildingconsultancy.co.uk 

t : 07977 215906 

Sinden, Gary  
G Sinden Consult 

Limited 
England 

e gary@gsindenconsult.com  

t 07786 140 499 

Smith, Andrew  
Andrew D Smith 

Ltd 
England 

e andrew@andrewdsmithltd.com  

t 07881 501 647 

Smith, Philip 
Smith Marston 

Ltd 
England, Wales, Northern Ireland 

e philip.smith@smithmarston.co.uk  

t 01434 607 802 

Solomon, Jeffrey  
Valuation Office 

Agency 
England 

e: jeffrey.a.solomon@voa.gov.uk  

t: 03000 507695 

m : 07825 725773 

Somerset, David Somerset Consult England, Wales, Northern Ireland 
e davids@somersetconsult.com  

t 0870 991 7749 

mailto:david.sandbrook@carterjonas.co.uk
mailto:richard@rsbuildingconsultancy.co.uk
mailto:gary@gsindenconsult.com
mailto:andrew@andrewdsmithltd.com
mailto:philip.smith@smithmarston.co.uk
mailto:jeffrey.a.solomon@voa.gov.uk
mailto:davids@somersetconsult.com
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Stanger, Dominic  W T Gunson England, Wales, Northern Ireland 
e dominic.stanger@wtgunson.co.uk  

t 0161 833 9797 

Taylor, James Jackson Rowe England 
e James.taylor@jackson-rowe.com  

t 07500 792 211 

Thomas, Chris  
Christopher 

Thomas & Co. Ltd 
London and South East England 

e: ct@chthomas.com 

t: 07770 768 342  

Tousiakis, Dimitrios HKA Global UAE 
e DimitriosTousiakis@hka.com 

t +971 433 72145 

Turner, David David Turner England, Wales, Northern Ireland 
e davidturner@btinternet.com  

 t 01727 873 935 

Whaley, Alan  Arcadis LLP 

England, United Arab Emirates, Qatar, Saudi 

Arabia, Oman, Kuwait, Bahrain, Jordan, 

Lebanon, Palestine, Egypt, Europe, Africa 

(East, Central, Southern) 

e alan.whaley@arcadis.com  

t 07387 993 771 

White, Nigel  White Consulting 
England, Wales, Scotland, Channel Islands 

UAE, KSA, Doha & Oman 

e nigelwhite@whiteconsulting-me.com  

t +971 4 374 5700 

mailto:dominic.stanger@wtgunson.co.uk
mailto:James.taylor@jackson-rowe.com
mailto:ct@chthomas.com
mailto:DimitriosTousiakis@hka.com
mailto:davidturner@btinternet.com
mailto:alan.whaley@arcadis.com
mailto:nigelwhite@whiteconsulting-me.com
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Whitehouse, Christopher  
Next Phase 

Development Ltd 
England, Wales and Northern Ireland 

e 

c.whitehouse@nextphasedevelopment

.co.uk  

t 07967 799 786 

Wilkins, Julian MRICS 

Julian Wilkins & 

Co. Chartered 

Surveyors 

London, South East 
e: info@jwsurveyors.co.uk  

t: 01903 872211 

Zeid, Jeremy  Whirledge & Nott England, Wales, Northern Ireland 
e J.Zeid@whirledgeandnott.co.uk  

t 01245 231 123 

 

 

 

mailto:c.whitehouse@nextphasedevelopment.co.uk
mailto:c.whitehouse@nextphasedevelopment.co.uk
mailto:info@jwsurveyors.co.uk
mailto:J.Zeid@whirledgeandnott.co.uk

